interested parties / consortia who make a Bid in accordance with the provisions 

of this RFQ (the “Bidder”, which expression shall, unless repugnant to the 
context, include the Members of the Consortium). Ea ch  Bidder shall pay to 

REMCL a sum of Rs.29,500/- (Rupees Twenty nine thousand five hundred) 
(non  Refundab le )  as the cost of the Bid Document (including 

GST@18%). At the end of this stage, REMCL expects to announce pre-qualified 

Bidders who shall be further evaluated for their Price bid submitted 
corresponding to the requirements of t h e  Request for Proposals (the “Request

[...]

Guarantee/ Security not being submitted by the SPD to the Nodal Railway, the 
Bid Security will be encashed by REMCL and transferred to the Nodal Railway. 

1.2.4 (a) Dispensation for MSMEs:-  All MSMEs bidders who are having Udyog Adhar 

certificate will be exempted for payment of Bid Document fee of Rs. 29,500/- 

(Rupees Twenty nine thousand five hundred) as defined in clause no.1.2.1 & Bid 
Security of amount @ Rupees 4.0 Lakh / MW as defined in clause no.1.2.4.  
Documentary evidence in respect of above shall require to be submitted. It is 
clarified here that no other benefit as mentioned above shall be extended to